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Table 7 U.S. Government Expenditures , Selected Years , 1902-92

"y Jaer
1490 digd Sethall il Zudy g 1 b geddl

Percent of Total
Total in | Defense and Insurance
Billions | International Interest Trust
of Relations | Education | Welfare | Health on Expenditure | Other

Dollars Debt
1902 1.66 10 16 2 4 1 - 67
1942 4558 58 6 3 2 3 2 26
1975 560.1 17 17 7 4 6 19 29
1992 24879 13 14 8 5 10 22 28

Source : U.S. Department of Commerce (1975,1987,1994)

Table 8 Government Finances of Developing
Countries , 1993 { In percent of GDP )

Region Revenue Expenditure Balance
Africa 21.9 31.3 9.3
Asia 154 17.8 2.4

Four newly industrialized

Asian economies 18.3 17.6 0.7
Middle East and Europe 29.3 363 -6.7
Western Hemisphere 17.3 17.4 -0.1
Countries in transition 24.6 314 -6.8
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Table 9 Government Debt as a Percent of GDP , 1980 - 94

1980 1985 1990 1994

Belgium 81.6% 112.6% | 1284% | 136.0%
Canada 44.3 64.7 73.1 95.6
France 20.8 31.0 35.4 48.4
Germany ) 31.8 41.7 43.4 49.8
Greece 24.2 50.6 73.9 i14.1
Italy 57.8 82.3 102.1 129.0
Japan 52.0 68.7 69.8 833
Netherlands 46.6 71.5 78.8 79.8
Norway 52.2 40.7 39.2 50.1
Spain 17.5 45.1 45.1 62.8
United 49.6 52.7 34.4 46.0

Kingdom
United States 43.6 51.5 59.9 638.9 -

1- Data refer to western Germany through 1990 , united Germany there

after .
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Net Public debt (1992 - 1997 )

Summary of Government Finances

(in billions of LBP.}

1992 | 1993 | 1994 | 1995 1996 1997

Budget deficit 1,081 | 1,162 | 2,963 | 2,823 3,692 2,300

Net domestic debt | NA 4,407 16,712 | 9,287 13,315 | 15,615

Foreign debt NA 559 1,271 | 2,083 2,745 3,987

Net public debt 4383 [ 4966 | 7983 | 11,370 | 16,060 | 19,602

* As forecasted by the Ministry of Finance .

NA stands for NOT AVAILABLE
Summary of Government Finances
(in billions of LBP.)
Actual | Actual | Actual | Actual | Actual
1993 1994 1995 1996 1996 | 11997

Revenues 1,855 2241 3033 4025 3533 4100

Indirect taxes, | 743 921 1483 1830 2092

of which

Custom duties | 063 791 1320 1300 1800

Direct taxes 1112 1320 1550 2142 2008

and other

Expenditures 3017 5204 3856 6458 7223 6400

Current 2624 3954 4640 5588 5924

expenditures

Wages and 1295 1710 1869 1092 2257

Salaries

Donestic 754 14772 1745 2250 2500

interest

Others 375 772 1026 2246 967

Capital 393 1250 1216 870 475

Expenditures

Deficit 1162 2963 2823 2433 3692 2300

{in percent)

Revenue /GDP | 144 14.9 17.1 19.7 17.3 17.4

’%( tle)ndftures 234 34.6 32.9 31.6 354 272

Dept Service 5.8 98 93 1.0 11.5

/GDP

Deficit / GDP 9.0 16.7 15.9 11.9 18.1 9.8
Gross Debt 495 704 702 30.8 84.6

/GDP

Net dept /GDP | 38.7 52.9 64.1 67.6 73.1

Reference : Ministry of Finance .

ar

1992 1993 1994 1995
Revenues 1.138 1.853 224 3.033
Indirect taxes , of 467 743 921 1.483
which
Custom duties 323 663 791 1.320
Direct taxes and 671 1.112 1.320 1.550
others
Expenditures 2219 3.017 5.204 5.856
Current 2.073 2.624 3.954 4.640
expenditures
Wages and Salaries 660 1.295 1.710 1.869
Debt Service 518 784 1.488 1.875
Others 895 545 756 896
Capital 146 393 1.250 1.216
Expenditures
Deficit 1.081 1.162 2.963 2.823
GDP , Financial indices , and Net Public Debt
(in billions of LBP. )
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
Nominal gdp 9499 13122 15305 18028 20552 23840
Deficit 1081 1162 2963 2823 3692 2300
Deficit / 11.38% | 8.86% 19.36% | 15.66% | 17.96% 9.65%
GDP
Net Public 46.14% | 37.84% | 52.16% | 63.07% | 78.15% | 82.22%
Debt / GDP

The Ministry of Finance assumed an increase of 800 million USD to the Lebanese
Foreign Debt for 1997 .
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1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

[.Revenues from
Direct taxes and
fees as % of Debt
Service

136.46%

61.09%

91.69%

77.62%

51.16%

Revenues as Percentage of Revenues , Spending , Debt

Service and GDP

{Budget Figures - FOR YEARS 1992 TILL 1996 )

II.Revenues from
Indirect taxes and
fees as % of Debt
Service

130.99%

83.45%

108.13%

81.34%

72.31%

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Revenues as % of
GDP

9.54%

13.20%

14.93%

18.13%

15.87%

[.Revenues from
Direct taxes and
fees as % of GDP

3.72%

4.90%

5.88%

7.20%

6.60%

I1.Revenues from
Indirect taxes &
fees as % of total
GDP

3.57%

6.70%

6.94%

7.54%

9.30%

a0

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996
Revenues from | 55.12% | 57.90% 52.78% | 48.89% | 59.05%
taxes as % of
Revenues
I.Revenues from | 38.97% | 37.15% 39.42% | 39.68% | 33.07%
Direct taxes and
fees as % of Total
Revenues
II.LRevenues from | 37.41% | 50.75% 46.49% | 41.59% | 46.74%
Indirect taxes &
fees as % of total
Revenues
Revenues As Total | 58.79% | 50.05% 54.69% | 53.28% 59.26%
of Spending
I.LRevenues from | 22.91% | 18.59% 21.56% | 22.20% 20.62%
Direct taxes and
fees as % of Total
Spending
II.Revenues from | 21.99% | 25.40% 25.42% | 23.27% | 29.15%
Indirect taxes &
fees as % of total
Spending

¢




REVENUES BY CATEGORIES AS PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL

REVENUES
{Budget Figures)

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Expected
Revenues
(LL mn)

972,450

1,701,361

2,245,765

3,150,000

4,022,265

[ Revenues
From Direct
Taxes & Fees

38.97%

37.15%

35.42%

39.68%

33.07%

Chapt. 1-Direct
Taxes

2427%

16.76%

16.04%

17.14%

14.30%

of which ,

built real Estate
property tax

0.93%

1.47%

2.67%

5.56%

3.11%

incomtax

20.57%

10.87%

8.91%

7.94%

8.70%

Chapt. 2-Direct
fees and Stamps

13.47%

19.51%

22.49%

21.75%

18.02%

v, 19.74% 11.40% 13.19% 13.17% 14.80%
Miscellaneous
Revenues
of which
Revenue from 0.03% 0.12% 0.18% 0.13% 0.12%
Ports Authority
Revenue From | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Interest on
Deposits
Revenue Form 0.00% 0.15% 0.11% 0.00% 0.00%
companies with
State Licence
Revenue From 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
All companies
Revenue From 10.80% 3.70% 4.99% 3.17% 3.48%
BDL Profits and
FX dealings
Revenue Form 0.00% 2.94% 2.23% 3.17% 3.73%
Settelment of
illegal
construction
Reference : Lebanese Budget For the Years 1992-1996
Evolution of nominal GDP
{in Billions LBP))
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
Nominal GDP 9,459 13,122 | 15,305 | 18,028 | 20,522 | 23,840
{Budget Figures)
Evolution of nominal GDP
(in Billions USD.)
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
Neminal GDP 5,17 7,67 9,29 11,3 13,24 15,36

N.B.: (1 USD = 1552 LBP.)

(in Billions of LBP.)

v

Chapt. 3-
Construction
Revenues

1.23%

0.88%

0.89%

0.79%

0.75%

II.Revenues
From indirect
Taxes and Fees

37.40%

50.75%

46.49%

41.59%

46.74%

Chapt. 1-
Consumption
Tax Revenues

6.56%

9.61%

9.75%

9.84%

1.99%

of which,

Fuel Tax

4.11%

5.88%

5.57%

7.14%

0.00%

Chapt. 2-
Custom Duties
Rvenues

30.85%

41.14%

36.74%

31.75%

44.75%

III. Revenues
From state
property &

Masaleh

3.87%

0.69%

0.90%

0.79%

0.42%

Y
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1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
Total 1,654 3,400 4,106 5,630 6,458 6,400
Expenditures
(A+B)
A. Current 1,424 2,909 3,309 4,583 5,588 5,924
Expenditures
Debt Service 405 840 920 1,610 2,600 2,700
B. Investment 230 491 797 1,047 870 476
Expenditures
Total Revenues 972 1,701 2,246 3,150 4,025 4,100
Deficit 682 1,699 1,860 2,480 2,433 2,300
Surplus or 277 859 940 870 (167) (400)
Primary Deficit
Deficit / 41.23% | 49.97% | 45.30% | 44.05% | 37.67% | 35.94%
Expenditures
Actual Budget Accounts
(in Billions of LBP.)
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997
Total 2,219 3,017 5,024 5,856 7,225 6,400
Expenditures
Debt Service 518 784 1,488 1,875 2,653 2,700
Total Revenues 1,138 1,855 2,241 3,033 3,533 4,100
Deficit 1,081 1,162 2,963 2,823 3,692 2,300
Surplus or 563 378 1,475 948 1,039 (400)
Primary Deficit
Deficit / 48.72% | 38.52% | 56.94% | 48.21% { 51.10% | 35.94%
Expenditures
Debt Service / | 23.34% | 25.99% | 28.59% | 32.02% [ 36.72% | 42.19%
Expenditures
A
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